Press release



DHL Supply Chain and Finnair Technical Services to cooperate in Warehousing Services and Spare Part Handling

Vantaa, Finland – January 24, 2022. DHL Supply Chain (Finland) Oy has been chosen as Finnair Technical Services' partner to manage warehousing services. The partnership will start between the spring and June 2022, the latest, when DHL Supply Chain will assume responsibility for the services from Finnair's current logistics service provider. At the same time, some 40 employees currently working on the contract will be transferred to DHL Supply Chain.

DHL will take care of the handling, warehousing and packaging of spare parts and maintenance materials for Finnair Technical Services. The agreement also covers the management of special waste generated in aircraft maintenance and support operations connected with the service.

DHL Supply Chain has many years of experience and expertise in similar logistic projects. The ability to develop operations further and create added value for customers is based on clear processes and development plans, an internationally standardized management system and commitment to sustainability and environmentally friendly values.

"Warehouse service performance and spare parts availability are critical in aircraft maintenance. At the same time, continuous development of operations in a changing environment is very important to us. We see DHL Supply Chain as a partner offering added value to us thanks to its strong, global logistics expertise," says **Tony Veevo**, Manager for Logistics and Support at Finnair Technical Services.

"We are proud to collaborate with a world-class company like Finnair. DHL Supply Chain will provide Finnair Technical Services with best-in-class practices and approaches of the global contract logistics industry. The focus on safety, people, quality and sustainability is an integral part of our company culture and will bring Finnair added value, continuous development and reliability within our partnership. It is a great pleasure to become part of Finnair's blue and white success story", says **Antti Saarinen**, Area Director Finland, DHL Supply Chain.

DHL Supply Chain provides its customers with extensive logistics and data management solutions for their supply chain management and operations, with a focus on sustainability and quality. A global network of supply chain specialists and strong local expertise are among the company's key

Page 1 of 2

www.dhl.fi

Press release



capabilities. In Finland, DHL Supply Chain employs some 400 logistics professionals at its logistics centers and warehouses and in-house logistics on customers' premises.

- End -

Media Contact:

Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations Daniel Pohl

Phone: +49 228 182-9944

E-mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com

On the Internet: dpdhl.com/press

Follow us at: <u>twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL</u>

DHL – The logistics company for the world

DHL is the leading global brand in the logistics industry. Our DHL divisions offer an unrivalled portfolio of logistics services ranging from national and international parcel delivery, e-commerce shipping and fulfillment solutions, international express, road, air, and ocean transport, to industrial supply chain management. With about 400,000 employees in more than 220 countries and territories worldwide, DHL connects people and businesses securely and reliably, enabling global sustainable trade flows. With specialized solutions for growth markets and industries including technology, life sciences, and healthcare, engineering, manufacturing & energy, auto-mobility, and retail, DHL is decisively positioned as "The logistics company for the world."

DHL is part of Deutsche Post DHL Group. The Group generated revenues of more than 66 billion euros in 2020. With sustainable business practices and a commitment to society and the environment, the Group makes a positive contribution to the world. Deutsche Post DHL Group aims to achieve zero-emissions logistics by 2050.

About Finnair

Finnair is a network airline, specializing in connecting passenger and cargo traffic between Asia and Europe via the short northern route. Sustainability is at the heart of everything we do – Finnair intends to reduce its net emissions by 50% by the end of 2025 from the 2019 baseline and achieve carbon neutrality latest by the end of 2045. Finnair is a member of the oneworld alliance. Finnair Plc's shares are quoted on the Nasdaq Helsinki stock exchange.